Teen Challenge of the Permian Basin, Inc. Annual Fall Banquet 2009

Reverend Don Wilkerson

Featuring Powerful Testimonies by Teen Challenge Students



Special Music by the Teen Challenge Choir and Band

Don Wilkerson is the founder of <u>Global Teen Challenge</u> (GTC). Don, along with a staff team, oversaw the development of local centers worldwide, and the training of workers for Teen Challenge in approximately 96 countries. There are currently more than 260 local treatment centers and over 140 evangelistic outreaches overseas. Don Wilkerson has been involved in working with troubled youth for over 40 years, having served as the Executive Director of the first and original Teen Challenge established in Brooklyn, New York in the late 1950s. <u>Teen</u> <u>Challenge</u> was founded by Don's brother, <u>David</u>, author of the best-seller book <u>The Cross and the Switchblade</u>.

From 1987 to 1995, Don also served as a co-pastor of Times Square Church on Broadway in Manhattan, New York. The church grew to a weekly attendance of over 5,000. In 1995, Don resigned from Times Square Church to help establish the international division of Teen Challenge.

To benefit Family Center for pregnant women and women with children Midland County Horseshoe 2514 Arena Trail Midland, TX 79706 Saturday, October 10, 2009 Dinner at 6:00 p.m. Program from 7:00-9:00 p.m.

And Men's Induction Center

Dinner Catered by Teen Challenge Catering Service To have Teen Challenge cater your next event please contact (432) 687-0348.

To reserve you table or tickets contact Molly Harville, (432) 967-4221 or Heather Gallimore, (432)687-0348

Tickets: \$45.00 Table of 10: \$300.00 All Major Credit Cards Accepted Sponsorships Available: Gold-\$3000 Silver-\$2000 Bronze-\$1000 Name: ______ Sponsor:

Seat (s) Table (s) Mail or fax form to: Teen Challenge of the Permian Basin 6901 South County Road 1200 Midland, Texas 79706 Office: (432) 687-0348 Fax: (432) 687-0357



Teen Challenge of the Permian Basin, Inc. is a member of ECFA, Evangelical Council for Financial Accountability. This means that your gift will be used for the purpose it was intended. This ministry ascribes to the highest level of integrity and accountability and commits to being faithful stewards of funds entrusted to us.

A higher standard. A higher purpose.